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TABLE No. 4—continued
STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

Vote
No.

Item
No. Name ofWork. County. Electorate.

Net Expenditure
fov Year ended

31st March, 1906.

L03 1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2004
2006
2007
2008
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2024
2025

2026
2027
2029
2032
2035
2036
2037
2041
2043
2044
2045
2046
2048
2049
2051
2053

Roads, etc.—continued.
Southland Eoad Distbict—continued.

Argyle to Otakau
Bainfield
Baird Road .. .. .. •Blyth Road towards Moturimu Farm Settlement
Bradford Street (Waianiwa)
Campbelltown, Block VIII, Sections 54 to 57
Caulfield Road (Rakahouka)
ColyerRoad .. .. .. i.
Connor Road :. .. .. ,.
Coster Road .. .. .. j.
Fairweather Road to Myross Bush .. ..
Five Roads to Junction
Forest Hill, Seotions 352 to 374 .. ,.
GilmourRoad
GirdlerRoad
Hamilton Ridge ..
Hamilton Road to Hundreds Line
Hazlett and McCarthy, South Hillend
Hokonui School Road ..
Horse-shoe Bay Wharf (repairs)
Hundred Line (McDonald's Corner, west from

Limetaills)
Invercargill, Block XV, Section 136 ..
Invercargill, Block XX, Sections 104 to 116 ; and

19, Acker's Village
Invercargill, Block XXIII, Seotions 1 to 35
Invercargill Hundred Blocks
Irvine Road
King Road to Boggy Burn
Loanend Village Settlement (access)
Longbush to Rimu
Lowry's Beach to Papatiki
Makarewa Bush Road
Makarewa to Hedgehope Flood-channel
Makarewa Station to Grove Bush
Massey's Tramway Road
McNeil Road
Mokotua Creek Road and Bridge
Mona Road
Murphy and Calvert Road ..
New River Hundred, Block X, Sections Iα, Iβ, and

ltoS
New River Hundred, Block X, Sections 5, 6, 13,

and 14
O'Brien and Prootor Road
Orion
Otakau School to McDowell's
Otatara, Block XVII
Sandhills to Campbelltown
Sinclair Road
South Inveroargill (east from), between Sections 11

to 34 and 15 to 20
Spar Bush Bay Road (Cole's to Waianiwa)
Stewart Island Main Road
Swain Road
Thompson Road .. .. .' •
Tisbury Main Road
Treloar Road
Waianiwa to Oporo .. . .*
Waimatuku Bush
West Plains roads
Winton, Block IV, Seotion 51
Win ton, Block VIII
Winton, Block VIII (outfall drain)
Works not specifically provided for
Contingencies, engineering, and supervision

Southland

Stewart Island
Southland

m

Stewart Island
Southland

Awarua

l>

n

m
m

N

0

It

£ s. a.
100 o o
200 0 0
100 0 0
200 0 0

59 18 8
65 12 9
22 16 0

28172. 9
1 14 0

100 0 0
100 0 0
250 0 0

0 2 6
100 0 0
75 12 1
30 0 0

195 0 0
4 0 0

98 18 11
100 0 0
200 0 0

83 6 1
166 9 1
144 4 0
154 1 3
150 0 0
98 10 0
99 19 6

450 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
329 18 0

98 12 9
15 13 10

190 5 4
72 2 7

100 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0

ft

II

2054 10 0 0

2055
2056
2058
2059
2061
2062
2063

98 10 0
59 17 6
5 19 0

71 0 6
584 12 1

58 10 3
59 10 9

2064
2065
2066
2068
2069
2070
2072
2073
2074
2076
2077
2078
2083
2084

Stewart Island
Southland

H

H

0

0

40 0 0
100 0 0
74 16 5

3 0 0
61 19 4
98 0 0

3 0 0
200 0 0
300 0 0

45 0 0
88 8 8
5.0 0 0

12"2 18 6
84 2 0

Total—Southland £15,911 10 4

2085

2086

General—Compensation for injuries to employees while in
discharge of their duties, medical and other
attendance during illness, and contingent ex-
penses in connection with same

Compensation and contingent expenses in connec-
tion with the acquisition of land for roads,
drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &o.

Plant not chargeable to any particular work
Road-deviation and other surveys
Flood-damage ..

711 17 4

410 11 5

2087
2088
2089

389 6 5
186 4 7
355 0 0

Total—General .. v . •• ■ * £2,052 19 9

Vote No. 103—Total for 1905-6 £248,479 13 6
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