TABLE No. 4—continued STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

Vote No.	Item No.	Name of Work.	County.	Electorate.	Net Expenditure for Year ended 31st March, 1906.
		ROADS, ETC.—continued.		.m	
		SOUTHLAND ROAD DISTRICT—continued.	_		£ s. d
	1997	Argyle to Otakau	Southland .:		100 0 0
	1998	Bainfield	"	,,	200 0 (
	1999	Baird Road	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		100 0 0 200 0 0
	2000	Blyth Road towards Moturimu Farm Settlement	,	<i>"</i>	59 18
	2001 2002	Bradford Street (Waianiwa)	,		65 12
	2002	Campbelltown, Block VIII, Sections 54 to 57 Caulfield Road (Rakahouka)	"		22 16
	2006	Colver Road	, , , ,	"	281 2
	2007	Connor Road	"		1 14
	2008	Coster Road	,,	,,	100 0
	2012	Fairweather Road to Myross Bush	,	"	100 0
	2013	Tiller Design to Tomostion			250 0
	2014	Five Roads to Junetion Forest Hill, Sections 352 to 374 Gilmour Road Girdler Road Hamilton Ridge	,,	, ,	0 2
	2016	Gilmour Road		,,	100 0
	2017	Girdler Road		,,	75 12
	2018	Hamilton Ridge	. ,	,,	30 0 (
	2019	Hamilton Road to Hundreds Line		,	195 0
ļ	2020	Hazlett and McCarthy, South Hillend	,	,	4 0 (
	2021	Hokonui School Road	Starrat Taland	,,	98 18 1
	2022	Horse-shoe Bay Wharf (repairs)		,	100 0 (
1	2023	Hundred Line (McDonald's Corner, west from	Southland	,	200 0 (
- 4	2024	Limebills) Invercargill, Blook XV, Section 136			83 6
	2024	Invercargill, Block XX, Sections 104 to 116; and	"	"	166 9
	4040	19, Acker's Village		"	
.	2026	Invercargill, Block XXIII, Sections 1 to 35		,	144 4 (
	2027	Invercargill Hundred Blocks	<i>"</i>	,,	154 1
	2029	Irvine Road		,,	150 0 (
	2032	King Road to Boggy Burn	,	,,	98 10
	2035	Loanend Village Settlement (access)	,,	, ,	99 19 (
	2036	Longbush to Rimu Lowry's Beach to Papatiki		,,	450 0 (
	2037	Lowry's Beach to Papatiki	Stewart Island	,	100 0 0
	2041		Southland	,,	100 0 (
	2043	Makarewa to Hedgehope Flood-channel	, , , , , ,	,,	329 18 (
	2044	Makarewa Station to Grove Bush	,	·· #	98 12 9 15 13 10
	2045	Massey's Tramway Road	,		190 5 4
	2046	McNeil Road Mokotua Creek Road and Bridge		,,	72 2 7
	2048 2049	Mokotua Creek Road and Bridge Mona Road	"	<i>"</i>	100 0 0
	2051	Mona Road	,,	, ,	100 0 0
	2053	New River Hundred, Block X, Sections 1A, 1B, and	, ,		100 0
		1 to 5			
	2054	New River Hundred, Block X, Sections 5, 6, 13,	,,	,,	10 0 (
- 1		and 14			
ľ	2055	O'Brien and Proctor Road	,	,	98 10 (
1	2056	Orion	,,		59 17 6
- 1	2058	Otakau School to McDowell's	,,	***	5 19 (71 0 6
្ន	2059	Otatara, Block XVII	•	, , ,	584 12 1
	2061 2062	Sandhilis to Campbelltown	, ,		58 10 8
.	2063	South Invercargill (east from), between Sections 11		,	59 10 9
. 4	2000	to 34 and 15 to 20		"	
- 3	2064	Spar Bush Bay Road (Cole's to Waianiwa)	,,	,	40 0 0
	2065	Stewart Island Main Road	Stewart Island		100 0 (
	2066	Swain Road	Southland	,,	74 16 8
	2068	Thompson Road	*	,,	3 0 (
	2069	Tisbury Main Road	•	•	61 19
1	2070	Treloar Road	,,	, · ·	98 0 (
	2072	Waianiwa to Oporo	"		3 0 (200 0 (
	2073		,,	•	300 0 0
ļ	2074 2076	West Plains roads Winton, Block IV, Section 51	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	"	45 0 (
٠.	2075	Winton, Block VIII	<i>"</i>		88 8
	2078	Winton, Block VIII (outfall drain)	,,	,,	50 0 0
	2083	Works not specifically provided for			122 18
	2084	Contingencies, engineering, and supervision			84 2 (
-		, O			
		Total—Southland	••	••	£15,911 10 4
		, , ,			
		General—		* 1	714 4A
	2085	Compensation for injuries to employees while in		••	711 17 4
	1	discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent ex-			
		penses in connection with same			
	2086	Compensation and contingent expenses in connec-			410 11 8
	4U00	tion with the acquisition of land for roads;	•	8 3	
l		drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c.		,	
	2087	Plant not chargeable to any particular work		• •	389 6 5
	2088	Road-deviation and other surveys			186 4
	2089	Flood-damage			355 0 (
		the state of the s			
		Total—General		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	£2,052 19 9
		programme and the second of th	•		
1	1	Vote No. 103—Total for 1905-6			£248,479 13 (